VOLUNTEER ADVISORY BOARD APPLICATION

BOARD(S) APPLYING FOR · Waterways Board NAME **Emily Billings ADDRESS** Lake Worth, FL 33460 **United States** provided **UPLOAD PROOF OF RESIDENCY** · No DO YOU HAVE A DIFFERENT MAILING ADDRESS? PHONE **EMAIL** LIST ALL PROPERTIES OWNED AND/OR Residence - 11 ake Worth FL 33460 **BUSINESS INTERESTS IN LAKE WORTH** Business Operations - 17th Avenue North Lake Worth Fl 33460 WHAT IS YOUR OCCUPATION? Small business owner/Stay at home mom ARE YOU CURRENTLY SERVING ON No ANY CITY ADVISORY BOARD? HAVE YOU EVER SERVED ON A CITY OF No LAKE WORTH BEACH ADVISORY **BOARD?** RELEVANT EXPERIENCE Together with my husband Bryce Billings, I have owned and operated Kayak Lake Worth for over 11 years. During this time we have taken thousands of locals and tourists alike though the Snook Islands while providing historical and ecological information about the islands and the lagoon. INTEREST/ACTIVITIES Yoga, gardening, kayaking, swimming, reading, cooking, COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT Over the years we have managed many waterway and shoreline clean ups in the Snook Islands, the Snook Islands Natural Area, Bryant Park and the shoreline of the Lake Worth Golf Course. We also frequently donate rentals to local organizations and charities for their fundraising efforts. WHY DO YOU DESIRE TO SERVE ON To work to improve the water quality and decreasing the litter in the THIS BOARD (FIRST PREFERENCE) Lake Worth Lagoon. WHY DO YOU DESIRE TO SERVE ON To help promote and improve access to one of our cities most THIS BOARD (SECOND PREFERENCE) valuable assets, our beautiful shoreline and waterways. WHY DO YOU DESIRE TO SERVE ON To increase public awareness about the importance of Snook Islands THIS BOARD (THIRD PREFERENCE)

and Lake Worth Lagoon.

CONSENT

✓ I agree to the privacy policy.

I understand the responsibilities associated with being a board/committee member, and I have adequate

time to serve if appointed.

I have read the attached Ordinance No. 2010-29 and Article XIII (Palm Beach County) Code of Ethics and

understand the policy on the City of Lake Worth Beach Code of Ethics. Within 30 days after appointment, I

understand that I am required to participate in Ethics Training and submit an Acknowledgement of Receipt

form to the City Clerk's Office in order to continue to serve on my appointed board.

*THIS APPLICATION IS VALID FOR ONE (1) YEAR FROM THE DATE SIGNED. *THIS APPLICATION IS NOT VALID WITHOUT APPLICANT'S PROOF OF RESIDENCY.

..____

TODAY'S DATE 07/26/2023

SIGNATURE Emily Billings